CHASE O

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 182051

Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

00083233 DRE 111 212 23920 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 17 0000

MICHELLE BRUNNER
3101 HERITAGE DR

Account Number:

July 24, 2020 through August 25, 2020

000000580381652

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site:

Service Center:

Deaf and Hard of Hearing:
Para Espanol:
International Calls:

UNIT #4
JOLIET IL 60435-4767

CHECKING SUMMARY | Chase Total Checking

Chase.com
1-800-935-9935
1-800-242-7383
1-877-312-4273
1-713-262-1679

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $67.07
Deposits and Additions 6,499.62
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -3,164.04
Electronic Withdrawals -1,540.56
Other Withdrawals -775.00
Fees -5.00
Ending Balance $1,082.09

TRANSACTION DETAIL

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

Beginning Balance $67.07
07/24 Payment Received 07/24 Eamin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 50.00 117.07
07/24 ATM Withdrawal 07/24 2222 Essington Rd Joliet IL Card 6079 -40.00 77.07
07/27 ATM Cash Deposit 07/27 2222 Essington Rd Joliet IL Card 6079 180.00 257.07
07/27 Payment Received 07/26 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 20.00 277.07
07/27 Card Purchase 07/24 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -5.30 271.77
07/27 g&rg Purchase 07/24 Sq *Beauty CO Salon Downers Grove IL Card -24.00 247.77
07/27 Card Purchase 07/24 Mcdonald's F10035 Joliet IL Card 6079 -13.14 234.63
07/27 Card Purchase 07/25 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -2.11 232.52
07/27 Card Purchase 07/25 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -9.55 222.97
07/27 Card Purchase 07/25 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -9.55 213.42
07/28 Card Purchase 07/27 Meijer # 214 Plainfield IL Card 6079 -15.00 198.42
07/28 g&rg Purchase 07/27 IL Tollway-Web-Unpd T 800-824-7277 IL Card -8.00 190.42
07/28 Card Purchase With Pin 07/28 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 176.39
07/29 Card Purchase 07/28 Fiv*Tastee Bites Joliet IL Card 6079 -10.22 166.17
07/29 Card Purchase With Pin 07/29 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 152.14
07/30 Card Purchase 07/29 Walgreens #3929 Joliet IL Card 6079 -7.79 144.35
07/30 Card Purchase 07/29 Walgreens #3929 Joliet IL Card 6079 -12.50 131.85
07/30 Card Purchase With Pin 07/30 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 117.82
07/30 Card Purchase With Pin 07/30 Aldi 68045 Joliet IL Card 6079 -26.12 91.70
07/31 Midwest Physicia Direct Dep PPD ID: 9111111101 925.53 1,017.23
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CHASE O

July 24, 2020 through August 25, 2020
Account Number:  000000580381652

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
07/31 Payment Received 07/31 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 1,117.23
07/31 Card Purchase 07/29 Little Caesars 1757 Q67 Joliet IL Card 6079 -3.84 1,113.39
07/31 Card Purchase With Pin 07/31 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 1,099.36
07/31 Oppfinanc Payment PPD ID: 1320546228 -130.31 969.05
07/31 Earnin Active Paymentret 179417675 Web ID: 7842124784 -121.00 848.05
07/31 Earnin Active Paymentret 179669825 Web ID: 7842124784 -105.00 743.05
07/31 Earnin Active Paymentret 180091077 Web ID: 7842124784 -101.00 642.05
07/31 Earnin Active Paymentret 179892838 Web ID: 7842124784 -101.00 541.05
07/31 Earnin Active Paymentret 180857672 Web ID: 7842124784 -55.00 486.05
08/03 Payment Received 08/01 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 586.05
08/03 Payment Received 08/02 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 686.05
08/03 Payment Received 08/03 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 786.05
08/03 Card Purchase 08/03 Amzn Mktp US*Mf4Ac2N Amzn.Com/Bill WA -93.37 692.68
Card 6079
08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -5.30 687.38
08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/02 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -16.16 671.22
08/03 g&rg Purchase With Pin 08/02 Wm Superc Wal-Mart Sup Joliet IL Card -49.17 622.05
08/03 g&rg Purchase With Pin 08/02 Dollar General 1 24715 Channahon IL Card -24.92 597.13
08/04 Creditninja  Advance PPD ID: 1364881418 1,900.00 2,497.13
08/04 Payment Received 08/04 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 2,597.13
08/04 Card Purchase 08/02 Thorntons #0302 Joliet IL Card 6079 -20.99 2,576.14
08/04 08/04 Withdrawall -775.00 1,801.14
08/04 Card Purchase With Pin 08/04 Sally Beauty #04 1490 Joliet IL Card 6079 -13.42 1,787.72
08/04 Money Order -5.00 1,782.72
08/05 Card Purchase 08/05 Apple.Com/Bill 800-275-2273 CA Card 6079 -21.21 1,761.51
08/05 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Allie M 10067139229 -40.00 1,721.51
08/06 g&rg Purchase 08/05 Comm Ed Resi Pmt 800-334-7661 IL Card -112.77 1,608.74
08/06 Card Purchase 08/05 Johnny's Beef & Gyros Joliet IL Card 6079 -19.18 1,589.56
08/07 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Allison C Martin 10077113878 40.00 1,629.56
08/07 Card Purchase 08/06 China Kitchen. Joliet IL Card 6079 -9.39 1,620.17
08/07 g&rg Purchase With Pin 08/07 Speedway 07540 9 948 N Aurora IL Card -8.34 1,611.83
08/07 Card Purchase With Pin 08/07 Dollar Ge 2410 Essingt Joliet IL Card 6079 -38.48 1,573.35
08/10 g&rg Purchase Return  08/09 Amzn Mkip US Amzn.Com/Bill WA Card 26.56 1,599.91
08/10 Card Purchase 08/07 Tobacco And Cigar Aurora IL Card 6079 -15.50 1,584.41
08/10 Card Purchase 08/07 ACH-N-Lou'S Pizza Pub Aurora IL Card 6079 -21.45 1,5662.96
08/10 ATM Withdrawal 08/08 2500 W Jefferson St Joliet IL Card 6079 -80.00 1,482.96
08/10 Card Purchase 08/08 Old Fashioned Pancak Joliet |IL Card 6079 -25.88 1,457.08
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/08 Goodwill Retail #074 3 Joliet IL Card 6079 -15.00 1,442.08
08/10 g&rg Purchase With Pin 08/08 Goodwill Retail #154 1 Romeoville IL Card -6.46 1,435.62
08/10 g&rg Purchase With Pin 08/08 Mnrd-Crest Hill 17441 Crest Hill IL Card -43.78 1,391.84
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/08 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -24.03 1,367.81
08/10 Card Purchase 08/09 Apple.Com/Bill 800-275-2273 CA Card 6079 -36.10 1,331.71
08/10 g&rg Purchase With Pin 08/09 Kohls 0321 2510 S Rout Plainfield IL Card 2717 1,304.54
08/10 Card Purchase 08/09 Keller's Farmstand O 20 Oswego IL Card 6079 -5.91 1,298.63
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/09 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 1,284.60
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CHASE O

July 24, 2020 through August 25, 2020
Account Number:  000000580381652

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/10 g&rg Purchase With Pin 08/09 Wm Superc Wal-Mart Sup Joliet IL Card -37.41 1,247.19
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/10 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 1,233.16
08/11 ATM Cash Deposit 08/11 1500 N Orchard Rd Aurora IL Card 6079 500.00 1,733.16
08/11 g&rg Purchase With Pin 08/11 Speedway 05344 8 8301 Darien IL Card -18.26 1,714.90
08/11 Card Purchase With Pin 08/11 Speedway 07450 8 898 Downers Grove IL -17.79 1,697.11
Card 6079
08/12 Card Purchase 08/11 Pizza Hut 032445 Joliet |IL Card 6079 -13.43 1,683.68
08/13 g&rg Purchase 08/11 Comfort Inn And Suite North Aurora IL Card -60.00 1,623.68
08/13 Card Purchase 08/13 Amzn Mktp US*Mf8R119 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -132.87 1,490.81
Card 6079
08/13 g&rg Purchase 08/12 Jimmy Johns - 1322 - 630-705-0555 IL Card -12.22 1,478.59
08/14 Midwest Physicia Direct Dep PPD ID: 9111111101 925.53 2,404.12
08/14 Payment Received 08/14 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 2,504.12
08/14 Card Purchase 08/13 Culvers of N Aurora North Aurora IL Card 6079 -25.98 2,478.14
08/14 Card Purchase 08/14 Dave Inc Los Angeles CA Card 6079 -1.00 2,477 14
08/14 Creditninja Pay Payment PPD ID: 1384093458 -150.94 2,326.20
08/14 Oppfinanc Payment PPD ID: 1320546228 -130.31 2,195.89
08/14 Earnin Active Paymentret 182733726 Web ID: 7842124784 -102.00 2,093.89
08/14 Earnin Active Paymentret 182203069 Web ID: 7842124784 -101.00 1,992.89
08/14 Earnin Active Paymentret 182525123 Web ID: 7842124784 -101.00 1,891.89
08/14 Earnin Active Paymentret 183157236 Web ID: 7842124784 -101.00 1,790.89
08/14 Earnin Active Paymentret 182924798 Web ID: 7842124784 -101.00 1,689.89
08/17 Remote Online Deposit 1 152.00 1,841.89
08/17 Payment Received 08/16 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 1,941.89
08/17 Payment Received 08/18 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 2,041.89
08/17 Card Purchase 08/15 Comcast Chicago 800-266-2278 IL Card 6079 -208.79 1,833.10
08/17 Card Purchase 08/15 Sprint Wireless 800-639-6111 KS Card 6079 -312.02 1,521.08
08/17 Card Purchase 08/15 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -13.80 1,507.28
08/17 Card Purchase 08/16 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -25.48 1,481.80
08/17 Card Purchase 08/16 Amzn Mktp US*Mf3Lv4W Amzn.Com/Bill WA -30.98 1,450.87
Card 6079
08/17 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Allie M 10127322791 -100.00 1,350.87
08/17 g&rg Purchase 08/17 IL Tollway-Web-Unpd T 800-824-7277 IL Card -9.20 1,341.67
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/17 7-Eleven Joliet IL Card 6079 -16.71 1,324.96
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/17 Staples 1615 Shorewood IL Card 6079 -2.98 1,321.98
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/17 Mnrd-Joliet 2524 W Jef Joliet IL Card 6079 -56.42 1,265.56
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/17 Wal-Mart Super Center Joliet IL Card 6079 -60.35 1,205.21
08/18 Card Purchase With Pin 08/18 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.25 1,190.96
08/19 Payment Received 08/19 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 1,290.96
08/19 Card Purchase 08/19 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -29.72 1,261.24
08/19 Card Purchase With Pin 08/19 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.25 1,246.99
08/19 Card Purchase With Pin 08/19 Thorntons #0116 #0116 Joliet IL Card 6079 -30.91 1,216.08
08/21 ATM Cash Deposit 08/21 110 E Veterans Pkwy Yorkville IL Card 6079 680.00 1,896.08
08/21 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Allison C Martin 10152561384 100.00 1,996.08
08/21 Payment Received 08/21 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 2,096.08
08/21 Card Purchase With Pin 08/21 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.25 2,081.83
08/21 g&rg Purchase With Pin 08/21 Cvs/Pharmacy #01 01170 Joliett IL Card -15.00 2,066.83

Page 3 of 4

10832330202000000062



CHASE O

July 24, 2020 through August 25, 2020
Account Number:  000000580381652

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/24 Card Purchase 08/22 Mcdonald's F4908 Rensselaer IN Card 6079 -8.75 2,058.08
08/24 Card Purchase With Pin 08/22 Murphy Express Lebanon IN Card 6079 -12.16 2,045.92
08/24 Card Purchase 08/22 Quality Inns Chattanooga TN Card 6079 -153.70 1,892.22
08/24 Card Purchase 08/22 Walgreens #3535 Chattanooga TN Card 6079 -15.12 1,877.10
08/24 Card Purchase 08/22 Steak N Shake 2301 Chattanooga TN Card -10.18 1,866.97
6079
08/24 Card Purchase With Pin 08/23 Cracker Barrel # 50 Bi Chattanooga TN Card -29.11 1,837.86
6079
08/24 Card Purchase With Pin 08/23 Speedway 7152 22 2245 Chattanooga TN -2.65 1,835.21
Card 6079
08/24 ATM Withdrawal 08/24 323 Jonesboro Rd Mcdonough GA Card 6079 -100.00 1,735.21
08/25 Card Purchase 08/24 Quality Inns Chattanooga TN Card 6079 -50.00 1,685.21
08/25 Card Purchase 08/23 Longhorn Steak 0125015 Chattanooga TN Card -69.67 1,615.54
6079
08/25 Card Purchase 08/24 El Toro Loco Mexican Re Griffin GA Card 6079 -39.02 1,5676.52
08/25 Card Purchase 08/24 Red Roof Inn 1220 Griffin GA Card 6079 -442 .48 1,134.04
08/25 Card Purchase 08/25 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -23.33 1,110.71
08/25 Card Purchase With Pin 08/25 Cracker Barrel # 1124 Mcdonough GA Card -28.62 1,082.09
6079
Ending Balance $1,082.09

A monthly Service Fee was not charged to your Chase Total Checking account. Here are the three ways you can avoid
this fee during any statement period.

* Have direct deposits totaling $500.00 or more.
(Your total direct deposits this period were $3,751.06. Note: some deposits may be listed on your previous statement)

+  OR, keep a minimum daily balance in this checking account of $1,500.00 or more
(Your minimum daily balance was $67.07)

*  OR, keep an average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments of $5,000.00 or more
(Your average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments was $1,112.94)

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.

For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

. Your name and account number

. The dollar amount of the suspected error

. A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, WPP/ you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

QAL HOUSING
LENDER
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